Location 
Final Depth 

(m bgl) 
Date Start 

(dd/mm/yyyy) 

FIP301 1.20 20/03/2025 

FIP302 1.20 21/03/2025 

FIP303 2.40 21/03/2025 

FIP304 1.20 25/03/2025 

FIP305 1.00 25/03/2025 

FIP306 0.60 25/03/2025 

FIP307 0.80 25/03/2025 

Sampling 

A total of one hundred and thirteen (113) bulk disturbed samples (B), fifty three (53) 

small disturbed samples (D), one hundred and one (101) environmental samples (ES) 

and 96.3lin.m of core were recovered from the exploratory holes in accordance with 

Geotechnical Investigation and Sampling – Sampling Methods and Groundwater 

Measurements (EN ISO 22475-1:2006). 

In-Situ Testing